

City of Abilene

Child Advocacy Center Board Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Abilene/Taylor County Child Advocacy Center Board of City of Abilene to be held on November 3, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. at the Abilene Police Department Conference Room, 4565 S 1st, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

CALL TO ORDER

MINUTES

1. Approve minutes from meeting on September 1, 2020.

AGENDA ITEMS

- 2. CACTX Webinar Board Training
- 3. April Event Plans
- 4. State Board of Education Proposal Bennie Mouser
- 5. Director's Report
 - a. 2INgage Training Update
 - b. Intern Ideas
 - c. FY21 Training Funds

ADJOURNMENT

6. Our next meeting will be December 1, 2020 at 4:00 p.m.

Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 28th day of October, 2020, at 1:25 p.m.

Shawna Atkinson, TRMC City Secretary